

Correction to the Appendix 3Z lodged on 4 July 2024

Berlin, Sydney, 30 July 2024: Marley Spoon SE (ASX: MMM) (Marley Spoon or the Company) advises that there was a typographical error in the Appendix 3Z - Final Director's Interest Notice lodged on 4 July 2024 which should have referred to the date that director ceased to be director as 26 June 2024. A revised Appendix 3Z - Initial Director's Interest Notice accompanies this announcement.

ENDS

This announcement has been authorized for release to ASX by the Management Board of Marley Spoon SE.

END

About Marley Spoon

Marley Spoon (MMM: ASX, GICS: Internet & Direct Marketing Retail) is a global direct-to-consumer brand company that is solving everyday recurring problems in delightful and sustainable ways. Founded in 2014, Marley Spoon currently operates in three primary regions: Australia, United States, and Europe (Austria, Belgium, Germany, and the Netherlands). With Marley Spoon's meal-kits, you decide what to eat, when to eat, and leave behind the hassle of grocery shopping. To help make weeknights easier and dinners more delicious, our meal kits contain step-by-step recipes and pre-portioned seasonal ingredients to cook better, healthy meals for your loved ones. As consumer behaviour moves towards valuing the convenience aspect of online ordering, Marley Spoon's global mission through its various brands, such as Marley Spoon, Martha Stewart & Marley Spoon, Dinnerly, and Chefgood, is to help millions of people enjoy easier, smarter and more sustainable lives.

COMPANY INFORMATION: Daniel Raab, Marley Spoon CEO daniel.raab@marleyspoon.com INVESTOR QUERIES: ir@marleyspoon.com REGISTERED ADDRESS: Paul-Lincke-Ufer 39/40 10999 Berlin Germany

Rule 3.19A.3

Appendix 3Z

Final Director's Interest Notice

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/9/2001.

Name of entity	Marley Spoon SE
ABN	ARBN 625 684 068

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.3 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of director	Fabian Siegel	
Date of last notice	12 December 2022	
Date that director ceased to be director	26 June 2024	

Part 1 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is the registered holder

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (i) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Number & class of securities

See Annexure A.

L\353865833.1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Part 2 – Director's relevant interests in securities of which the director is not the registered holder

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Name of holder & nature of interest	Number & class of securities
See Annexure A.	

Part 3 – Director's interests in contracts

NA
NA
NA

L\353865833.1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Annexure A

Fabian Siegel holds certain interests through the following vehicles (if indicated) for himself personally and for others as follows:

	Securities
Fabian Siegel (<i>Personal</i>)	
Held via Akowi GmbH (formerly AKW GmbH (haftungsbeschränkt))	268.307 shares in Marley Spoon Group SE (MSG *)
Fabian Siegel (<i>Employee arrangements</i>)	
Held via MSET	22.139 shares in MSG
Fabian Siegel (Personal)	
Held personally and directly	10.117 shares in MSG

* Marley Spoon SE is a non-wholly owned subsidiary of MSG

L\353865833.1

⁺ See chapter 19 for defined terms.